| Drain: HINSHAW AND HENCEY | Drain #:32/ |
|--|------------------------|
| Improvement/Arm: NESTCHASE | Diam #: 32 |
| Lingrator | |
| Drain Classification: Urban Rural | Date: 1-10-04 |
| The state of the s | → Year Installed: 20co |

GIS Drain Input Checklist

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

sem/fur

Juf/sum

& fort

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

| Drain-Improvement: | diusinil | 11161161 | سد د د جسم سیمارا | RELOCATION | |
|--------------------|----------|----------|-------------------|------------|--|
| Diam-improvement. | HINGHAM | HALLEY - | MESTOMASE | RELOCATION | |

| | | | | | erasidif/App | licable=8 |
|---------------|-------|-------------|----------------------|---------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Orain Type: | Size: | Length | Length (DB Query) | Length Reconcile | Price: | |
| RCP | 36" | 433' | 433 | Reconcile | Files. | Cost: |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | ···· | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | | |
| | Sum: | <u>433'</u> | 4331 | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Final Report: | 433' | | | | | |
| Comments: | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | #i |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |



To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Date: July 25, 2000

Re: Henshaw & Henley Reconstruction

Also attached is a petition, non-enforcement and plans for the proposed relocation of the Henshaw & Henley Regulated Drain through the Westchase Sub-division. The relocation is being proposed by Westchase Development L.L.C. The proposal is to vacate a portion of the existing Henshaw & Henley Drain in Westchase Sub-division and relocate the drain per the enclosed plan.

The plan will consist of the following: 36" RCP 431 feet 4 manhole structures

The new location of the regulated drain through the Westchase subdivision will be between structures # 27, located on the north side of 146th Street, which is station 39+50 of the original description, #26, #25, and #9, which is station 43+95 of the original description, and is located in common area block "C" on the east side of the Westchase property.

The total length of the new drain shall be 431 feet. The 445 feet of original drain between station 39+50 and station 43+95 shall be vacated. This proposal will subtract 14 feet from the drains total length.

The cost of the reconstruction across the development is to be paid by Westchase Development L.L.C. Because this portion of the reconstruction is to be paid by the petitioner and is within the boundaries of the petitioner's property, this project falls under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore a hearing is not required for the petition.

The petitioner has provided the surety as follows:

| Name of Bonding Co.: | First National Bank and Trust |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Bond Type: | Irrevocable Letter of Credit |
| Bond Number: | 3404 |
| Bond Date: | July 19, 2000 |
| Bond Amount: | \$85,887.00 |
| Bond Term (1 year maximum): | July 31, 2001 |

I recommend approval by the board at this time.

Kenton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

| To: Hamilton County Surveyor | |
|--|--|
| Re: Westchase Subdivision | |
| I hereby certify that: | · |
| 1. I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Enginee | r in the State of Indiana . |
| 2. I am familiar with the plans and specificatio | ns for the above referenced subdivision. |
| 3. I have personally observed and supervised the above referenced subdivision. | ne completion of the drainage facilities for the |
| 4. The drainage facilities within the above refe information and belief have been installed specifications. | renced subdivision to the best of my knowledge and completed in comformity with all plans and |
| Signature: | Le Date: Jan 21, 2003 |
| Business Address: 10505 N. College Aver | nue |
| Indianapolis, Indiana | a 46280 |
| Telephone Number: 846-6611 | |
| SEAL NO. 8827 STATE OF NOIANA NOI | INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER 8827 |
| MINIONAL ENGINE | |

JAN 2 2 2003

11 12 10



Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor
Phone (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 776-9628

Suite 188 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

January 21, 2004

Re: Hinshaw-Henley Drain: Westchase Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Westchase Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain-dated July 25, 2000. The report was approved by the Board at the hearing held August 14, 2000 (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Page 409)

The changes are as follows:

The 36" RCP was lenghthened from 431 feet to 433 feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 433 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 14, 2000 and recorded under instrument #20000061195.

The following sureties were guaranteed by First National Bank & Trust and released by the Board on its February 9, 2004 meeting.

Bond-LC No: 3404

Insured For: Storm Sewers

Amount: \$85,887

Issue Date: July 19, 2000

Bond-LC No: 3406

Insured For: Erosion Control

Amount: \$8,020

Issue Date: July 19, 2000

Bond-LC No: 3405

Insured For: Subsurface Drains

Amount: \$3,405

Issue Date: July 19, 2000

I recommend the Board approve the drain's construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. Ward, Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm

